CH \$615.00 191255

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 4777/0113	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		07/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Homax Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1835 Barkley Blvd., Suite 101	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Homax Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1835 Barkley Blvd., Suite 101	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Osmegen Incorporated	
Street Address:	1835 Barkley Blvd., Suite 101	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	
Name:	Stone Care International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1835 Barkley Blvd., Suite 101	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1912554	CAULKEEPER		
		IRADEWAKK		

900294039 REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0377

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2925875	CINCHTITE		
Registration Number:	3031410	EASYGATE		
Registration Number:	2970037	EASYGATE NO SAG BRACKET KIT		
Registration Number:	3194961	GRIP DIP		
Registration Number:	1252169	HOMAX		
Registration Number:	2646529	HOMAX		
Registration Number:	4053453	HOMAX		
Registration Number:	1816869	M MYRO INC		
Registration Number:	1523451	MYRO		
Registration Number:	2164999	PAINT 'N TEX		
Registration Number:	1872077	PERFECT BEAD		
Registration Number:	1011284	PREP-A-WALL		
Serial Number:	77306612	SCIENCE OF CLEAN		
Registration Number:	2295343	SPRAYTEX		
Registration Number:	2290955	SPRAYTEX		
Registration Number:	2956045	THE NO SAG		
Registration Number:	1459772	THE WELDER		
Registration Number:	3678218	TILE GUARD		
Registration Number:	1266631	TOUGH AS TILE		
Registration Number:	2003221	TOUGH AS TILE		
Registration Number:	3007056	M MYRO		
Registration Number:	3007055	MYRO		
Registration Number:	2161358	SQUIRREL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41884-27 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Homax GE Trademark Assignment Release (EXECUTED) (32329230_1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0378

source=Homax GE Trademark Assignment Release (EXECUTED)_(32329230_1)#page2.tif source=Homax GE Trademark Assignment Release (EXECUTED)_(32329230_1)#page3.tif source=Homax GE Trademark Assignment Release (EXECUTED)_(32329230_1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0379

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of July 1, 2014 by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Agent") in favor of THE HOMAX GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Homax"), HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Homax Products"), OSMEGEN INCORPORATED, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Osmegen"), STONE CARE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Stone Care", and with Homax, Homax Products, and Osmegen, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and each Grantor are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 10, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of May 10, 2012 (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Secured Trademarks"), as security for certain obligations owing by Each Grantor and certain of its Affiliates to Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2012, at Reel 4777; Frame 0113; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that Agent release its Lien (as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement) on and security interest in the Secured Trademarks and other Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all right, title and interest in and to the same to each Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its Lien on and security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation:
 - (i) each Secured Trademark listed on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto, together with all IP Licenses (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) providing for the grant by or to each Grantor of any right under any Secured Trademark and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark; and

60976057_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0380

- (iii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. To the extent any other interest, ownership or otherwise, beyond the Lien in the Trademark Collateral, was granted by the Grantors, Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to each Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Agent agrees, at the Grantors' expense, to cooperate with each Grantor and to provide such Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably requested by such Grantor to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in and Lien on the Trademark Collateral.
- 4. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

60976057 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: /

Stephanic Krebs

Duly Authorized Signatory Title:

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
CAULKEEPER	U.S.	1,912,554	8/15/1995	74/481,885	1/21/1994
CINCHTITE	U.S.	2,925,875	2/8/2005	78/220,089	2/28/2003
EASYGATE	U.S.	3,031,410	12/20/2005	78/316,514	10/21/2003
EASYGATE NO SAG BRACKET KIT	U.S.	2,970,037	7/19/2005	78/316,571	10/21/2003
GRIP DIP	U.S.	3,194,961	1/2/2007	78/478,167	9/2/2004
HOMAX (word mark)	U.S.	1,252,169	9/27/1983	73/360,591	4/19/1982
HOMAX (word mark)	U.S.	2,646,529	11/5/2002	76/016,959	4/3/2000
HOMAX (logo design)	U.S.	4,053,453	11/8/2011	77/754,839	6/8/2009
M MYRO INC Design	U.S.	1,816,869	1/18/1994	74/270,769	4/30/1992
MYRO	U.S.	1,523,451	2/7/1989	73/686,793	9/28/1987
PAINT 'N TEX	U.S.	2,164,999	6/16/1998	75/053,648	2/5/1996
PERFECT BEAD	U.S.	1,872,077	1/3/1995	74/237,870	1/15/1992
PREP-A-WALL	U.S.	1,011,284	5/27/1975	73/027,686	7/24/1974
SCIENCE OF CLEAN	U.S.			77/306,612	10/17/2007
SPRAY TEX	U.S.	2,295,343	11/30/1999	75/474,737	4/27/1998
SPRAYTEX	U.S.	2,290,955	11/9/1999	75/474,738	4/27/1998
THE NO SAG	U.S.	2,956,045	5/24/2005	78/316,525	10/21/2003
THE WELDER	U.S.	1,459,772	10/6/1987	73/637,817	12/30/1986
TILE GUARD	U.S.	3,678,218	9/8/2009	77/089,409	1/23/2007
TOUGH AS TILE	U.S.	1,266,631	2/7/1984	73/346,002	1/18/1982
TOUGH AS TILE	U.S.	2,003,221	9/24/1996	75/016,000	11/6/1995
M MYRO	U.S.	3007056	10/18/2005	76578404	3/1/2004
MYRO	U.S.	3007055	10/18/2005	76578403	3/1/2004
SQUIRREL	U.S.	2161358	6/2/1998	75167226	9/17/1996

US_100610617v3_207170-00643 6/26/2014 9:16 AM

RECORDED: 07/02/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0383